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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

i*"-"

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Daniel R Hawkins

Filing Report Address: 9406 Harvest LN

Address2:

City:Wichita Zip: 67212-4218 County: Sedgwick
Home Phone: (316) 722-7307 Business Phone: (316) 722
Office Sought: State Representative District: 100

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Termination Report

-7307

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$165,041.70

$10,500.00

$175,541.70

$32,187.17

$143,354.53

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/7/2025 3:03:02 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Diane Hawkins
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SCHEDULE A

CONTMBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Daniel R Hawkins

Date

12/24/24

12/23/24

12/18/24

12/04/24

11/12/24

11/08/24

11/08/24

11/05/24

11/04/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Cigna Holding Company
701 Pennsylvania Avenue,

NW
Suite 720
Washington DC 20004

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S. Kansas Ave.
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66612

American Society of

Anesthesiologists PAC
1061 American Lane
Schaumburg IL 60173

HNTB Holdings Ltd. PAC
715 Kirk Drive
Kansas City MO 64105

Kansas Crossing Casino,
LC
1275S.HWY69
Pittsburg KS 66762

CoreCivic of Tennessee,
LLC
5501 Virginia Way, Suite
110
Brentwood TN 37027

NASCAR Holdings, LLC,
as agent for Kansas
Speedway corporation
One Daytona Boulevard
Daytona Beach FL 32114

Sugar Creek Packing Co.
495 Old Chillicothe Rd. SE
WA Court House OH

43160

K.ansas Chiropractic Assoc.
PAC
800 SW. Jackson Suite
1416C
Topeka KS 66612

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



11/04/24

11/04/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

10/31/24

10/29/24

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/26/24

10/26/24

10/26/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

HCA Kansas Good

Government Fund
550 N. Hillside
Wichita KS 67214-4976

Don McGinty
1730 West Driftwood Court
Wichita KS 67204

BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive,
AOB-2

Fort Worth TX 76131

Political Action Committee
of Kansas Ophthalmologists

10W.PhillipRd.,Suitel20
Vernon Hills IL 60061

Web Road Development,
Inc.

PO Box 782257
Wichita KS 67278

Kansas Hospital Association
PAC
215SE 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

K-ansas American Family
Insurance PAC
6000 American Parkway
Madison WI 53783-0001

Liberty Utilities PAC
P.O. Box 127

Joplin MO 64802

Hilmar Cheese Company
8901 North LanderAve.

Hilmar CA 95324

Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Political Contributions
50 Northern Ave.
Boston MA 2210

Kansas Bankers Association
PAC State
P.O. Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604-4407

Michael Gerken
18 ISWHarborlight Street
Wichita KS 67204

NRA Political Victory Fund
11250 Waples Mill Road
Fairfax VA 22030

A.sh Grove Cement

Company

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Machine shop owner

CEO

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



PO Box 25900
Overland Park KS 66225

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$10500.001

$0|
$0|
$0i

$10500.001
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Daniel R Hawkins

Date

12/28/24

12/26/24

12/26/24

12/24/24

12/19/24

12/18/24

12/12/24

12/09/24

12/04/24

Name and Address

Dan Hawkins

9406 Harvest LN
Wichita KS 67212

Mailchimp
The Rocket Science Group, LLC
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Suite
5000
Atlanta GA 30308

Google Play
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View CA 94043

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S. Hoover Rd.
Peck KS 67120

Firepit PR
P.O. Box 19602

Lenexa KS 66285

Dan Hawkins
9406 Harvest LN
Wichita KS 67212

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S. Hoover Rd.
Peck KS 67120

The Pin People
1 Paragon Drive, Ste 150
Montvale NJ 7645

The Lukens Company
1775 Bellingham Drive
Troy MI 48083

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Reimbursement 2024 Mileage

Electronic/Website Advertising
Electronic Communications

Miscellaneous Campaign storage

Reimbursement Lodging

Miscellaneous Christmas card

development, printing, postage

Reimbursement Cell phone service

January to December

Miscellaneous Campaign Work for

November and travel

Miscellaneous Lapel pins

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising Text

communication

Amount

$7,793.44

$132.00

$1.99

$222.05

$949.33

$804.56

$1,846.50

$1,660.00

$3,770.40



11/27/24

11/26/24

11/18/24

11/16/24

11/15/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

11/11/24

11/10/24

11/07/24

11/06/24

Google Play
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View CA 94043

Mailchimp
The Rocket Science Group, LLC
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Suite
5000
Atlanta GA 30308

Jaime Berkgren
4020 Christy Place
Wichita KS 67220

The Lukens Company
1775 Bellingham Drive
Troy MI 48083

Jimmys Egg
8728 W. Central

Wichita KS 67212

Capitol Commission
P.O. Box 96721
Charlotte NC 28296

Martinellis Little Italy
158 S. Santa Fe

Salina KS 67401

Clarion
1911 E. Kansas Ave.
Garden City KS 67846

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S. Hoover Rd.

Peck KS 67120

Jaime Berkgren
4020 Christy Place
Wichita KS 67220

6S Steakhouse
6200 W. 21 st St. N.
Wichita KS 67205

Miscellaneous Campaign storage

Electronic/Website Advertising
Electronic Communications

Miscellaneous Campaign services

Electronic/Website Advertising Text

communication

Miscellaneous Campaign Meeting

Donation/Contrib Kansas

Miscellaneous Leadership campaign
lunch

Meeting/Travel Hotel for leadership

campaign

Miscellaneous Campaign work for
October and campaign services

Miscellaneous Campaign services

Miscellaneous Leadership campaign
dinner meeting

$1.99

$132.00

$1,559.25

$628.40

$35.73

$500.00

$150.10

$127.55

$5,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,103.48



10/30/24

10/27/24

10/26/24

10/25/24

Kansas Republican Party
P. 0. Box 14004
Lenexa KS 66285

Google Play
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy
Mountain View CA 94043

Mailchimp
The Rocket Science Group, LLC
675 Ponce De Lean Ave NE, Suite
5000
Atlanta GA 30308

WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd. Suite 530
Arlington VA 22219

Miscellaneous Mailers

Miscellaneous Campaign storage

Electronic/Website Advertising
Electronic Communications

Miscellaneous EFunds Fee

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$3,114.71

$1.99

$132.00

$19.70

$32187.17

$0
$32187.17
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