#### Print this form or Go Back



# Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Daniel R Hawkins

Filing Report Address: 9406 Harvest LN

Address2:

City: Wichita Zip: 67212-4218 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 722-7307 Business Phone: (316) 722-7307

Office Sought: State Representative District: 100

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024	)	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$165,041.70
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$10,500.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$175,541.70
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$32,187.17
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$143,354.53
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/7/2025 3:03:02 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Diane Hawkins

Print this form or Go Back

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Daniel R Hawkins

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/24/24	Cigna Holding Company 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 720 Washington DC 20004	Check		\$250.00
12/23/24	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Ave. Suite 300 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
12/18/24	American Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 1061 American Lane Schaumburg IL 60173	Check		\$500.00
12/04/24	HNTB Holdings Ltd. PAC 715 Kirk Drive Kansas City MO 64105	Check		\$500.00
11/12/24	Kansas Crossing Casino, LC 1275 S. HWY 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$500.00
11/08/24	CoreCivic of Tennessee, LLC 5501 Virginia Way, Suite 110 Brentwood TN 37027	Check		\$500.00
11/08/24	NASCAR Holdings, LLC, as agent for Kansas Speedway corporation One Daytona Boulevard Daytona Beach FL 32114	Check		\$500.00
11/05/24	Sugar Creek Packing Co. 495 Old Chillicothe Rd. SE WA Court House OH 43160	Check		\$500.00
11/04/24	Kansas Chiropractic Assoc. PAC 800 SW. Jackson Suite 1416C Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00

1/04/24	HCA Kansas Good Government Fund 550 N. Hillside Wichita KS 67214-4976	Check		\$500.00
1/04/24	Don McGinty 1730 West Driftwood Court Wichita KS 67204	Check	Machine shop owner	\$500.00
1/01/24	BNSF Railway Company 2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-2 Fort Worth TX 76131	Check		\$500.00
11/01/24	Political Action Committee of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W. Phillip Rd., Suite 120 Vernon Hills IL 60061	Check		\$250.00
10/31/24	Web Road Development, Inc. PO Box 782257 Wichita KS 67278	Check		\$500.00
10/29/24	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 S E 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
10/28/24	Kansas American Family Insurance PAC 6000 American Parkway Madison WI 53783-0001	Check		\$500.00
10/28/24	Liberty Utilities PAC P.O. Box 127 Joplin MO 64802	Check		\$250.00
10/26/24	Hilmar Cheese Company 8901 North Lander Ave. Hilmar CA 95324	Check		\$250.00
10/26/24	Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc. Political Contributions 50 Northern Ave. Boston MA 2210	Check		\$500.00
10/26/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC State P.O. Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604-4407	Check		\$500.00
10/25/24	Michael Gerken 1818 W Harborlight Street Wichita KS 67204	E Funds	CEO	\$500.00
10/25/24	NRA Political Victory Fund 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax VA 22030	Check		\$500.00
10/25/24	Ash Grove Cement Company	Check		\$500.00

PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$10500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	\$10500.00

Print this form or Go Back

#### **SCHEDULE C**

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Daniel R Hawkins

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/28/24	Dan Hawkins 9406 Harvest LN Wichita KS 67212	Reimbursement 2024 Mileage	\$7,793.44
12/26/24	Mailchimp The Rocket Science Group, LLC 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 Atlanta GA 30308	Electronic/Website Advertising Electronic Communications	\$132.00
12/26/24	Google Play 1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043	Miscellaneous Campaign storage	\$1.99
12/24/24	Victory Visions LLC 9901 S. Hoover Rd. Peck KS 67120	Reimbursement Lodging	\$222.05
12/19/24	Firepit PR P.O. Box 19602 Lenexa KS 66285	Miscellaneous Christmas card development, printing, postage	\$949.33
12/18/24	Dan Hawkins 9406 Harvest LN Wichita KS 67212	Reimbursement Cell phone service January to December	\$804.56
12/12/24	Victory Visions LLC 9901 S. Hoover Rd. Peck KS 67120	Miscellaneous Campaign Work for November and travel	\$1,846.50
12/09/24	The Pin People 1 Paragon Drive, Ste 150 Montvale NJ 7645	Miscellaneous Lapel pins	\$1,660.00
12/04/24	The Lukens Company 1775 Bellingham Drive Troy MI 48083	Electronic/Website Advertising Text communication	\$3,770.40

11/27/24	Google Play 1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043	Miscellaneous Campaign storage	\$1.99
11/26/24	Mailchimp The Rocket Science Group, LLC 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 Atlanta GA 30308	Electronic/Website Advertising Electronic Communications	\$132.00
11/18/24	Jaime Berkgren 4020 Christy Place Wichita KS 67220	Miscellaneous Campaign services	\$1,559.25
11/16/24	The Lukens Company 1775 Bellingham Drive Troy MI 48083	Electronic/Website Advertising Text communication	\$628.40
11/15/24	Jimmys Egg 8728 W. Central Wichita KS 67212	Miscellaneous Campaign Meeting	\$35.73
11/12/24	Capitol Commission P.O. Box 96721 Charlotte NC 28296	Donation/Contrib Kansas	\$500.00
11/12/24	Martinellis Little Italy 158 S. Santa Fe Salina KS 67401	Miscellaneous Leadership campaign lunch	\$150.10
11/11/24	Clarion 1911 E. Kansas Ave. Garden City KS 67846	Meeting/Travel Hotel for leadership campaign	\$127.55
11/10/24	Victory Visions LLC 9901 S. Hoover Rd. Peck KS 67120	Miscellaneous Campaign work for October and campaign services	\$5,500.00
11/07/24	Jaime Berkgren 4020 Christy Place Wichita KS 67220	Miscellaneous Campaign services	\$2,000.00
11/06/24	6S Steakhouse 6200 W. 21st St. N. Wichita KS 67205	Miscellaneous Leadership campaign dinner meeting	\$1,103.48

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$32187.17
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0	
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$32187.17	
10/25/24	WinRed 1776 Wilson Blvd. Suite 530 Arlington VA 22219	Miscellaneous EFunds Fee	\$19.70
10/26/24	Mailchimp The Rocket Science Group, LLC 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 Atlanta GA 30308	Electronic/Website Advertising Electronic Communications	\$132.00
10/27/24	Google Play 1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View CA 94043	Miscellaneous Campaign storage	\$1.99
10/30/24	Kansas Republican Party P. O. Box 14004 Lenexa KS 66285	Miscellaneous Mailers	\$3,114.71

Print this form or Go Back